
First Name Last Name Department Name Work Phone Work Email
Brett Sarbiewski CS Office Of Housing (206) 733-9008 Brett.Sarbiewski@seattle.gov

Douglas Thresher CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) (206) 233-3875 douglas.thresher@seattle.gov

Isaac Hutcheson-Tipton CS Human Services Dept isaac.hutchesontipton@seattle.gov

James Fackler CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) (206) 615-0934 James.Fackler@seattle.gov

Jessica Crosetto CS Transportation (206) 445-8774 Jessica.Crosetto@Seattle.Gov

Jessica Ray CS Fire Dept jessica.ray@seattle.gov

Mark Hansen CS Office Of Labor Standards Mark.Hansen@seattle.gov

Maxwell Branham CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) Maxwell.Branham@seattle.gov

Ann Gorman CS Legislative - City Council (206) 507-4126 ann.gorman@seattle.gov

Shomari Anderson CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) Shomari.Anderson@seattle.gov

Tonya (Toni) Miller CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) Toni.Miller@seattle.gov

Paul Ryan CS Public Utilities (206) 615-1156 paul.ryan@seattle.gov

Joann Fruge CS Human Services Dept (206) 684-0107 joann.fruge@seattle.gov

Yun Pitre CS Neighborhoods (206) 386-1924 yun.pitre@seattle.gov

Shannon Glass CS Parks (206) 733-9319 shannon.glass@seattle.gov

Dianne Thomas CS Transportation (206) 684-5118 dianne.thomas@seattle.gov

Angela Smith CS Parks AngelaP.Smith@seattle.gov

Johnny Townsend CS Parks Johnny.Townsend@seattle.gov

Craig Russell CS Public Utilities (206) 386-1818 craig.russell@seattle.gov

Conchata (Chata) Reece CS Parks conchata.reece@seattle.gov

Eric Sateren CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) (206) 321-1181 Eric.sateren@seattle.gov

John Lecompte CS Light (206) 684-3258 john.lecompte@seattle.gov

Sandra Gomez CS Public Utilities (206) 684-5892 sandra.gomez@seattle.gov

Jennifer McKinney CS Transportation (206) 386-9012 jennifer.mckinney@seattle.gov

Melissa Alderson CS Auditor's Office (206) 386-4168 melissa.alderson@seattle.gov

Victoria West CS Human Services Dept Victoria.West@seattle.gov

Mark Rose, II CS Office Of Labor Standards mark.rose@seattle.gov

Arabella Corcoro CS DEA Finance/Admn Svcs (206) 233-7834 arabella.corcoro@seattle.gov

Danny Young CS Transportation (206) 233-3849 danny.young@seattle.gov

Rachel Freeman CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) rachel.freeman@seattle.gov

Joseph Steinmeyer CS Light (206) 386-1731 joseph.steinmeyer@seattle.gov

Deborah Pate CS Light (206) 684-3062 deborah.pate@seattle.gov

Sharina Traylor CS Seattle Center (206) 684-7340 sharina.traylor@seattle.gov

Aimee Kimball CS Light (206) 233-7091 aimee.kimball@seattle.gov

Patrick Williams CS Light (206) 615-0665 PatrickC.Williams@seattle.gov

Joseph (Joey) Bullock CS Transportation (206) 612-1221 joey.bullock@seattle.gov

Christina Legazpi-Johnston CS Transportation (206) 684-5279 christina.legazpi@seattle.gov

Gretchen Waschke CS Human Services Dept (206) 471-8166 gretchen.waschke@seattle.gov

Kelly Goold CS Parks (206) 684-0586 kelly.goold@seattle.gov

Ray Ceaser CS Light (206) 733-9878 ray.ceaser@seattle.gov

Patrick Powell CS Info Technology (206) 615-1697 patrick.powell@seattle.gov

Ariska Thompson CS Public Utilities (206) 684-5815 ariska.thompson@seattle.gov

Kevin Miller CS Transportation (206) 255-8847 kevin.miller@seattle.gov

Kimberly Roberts CS DEA Finance/Admn Svcs (206) 684-0773 kim.roberts@seattle.gov

Sundar Sharma CS Office Of Labor Standards (206) 256-5249 sundar.sharma@seattle.gov

Jonathan (Jonny) Fong CS Police (206) 437-0941 Jonathan.Fong@seattle.gov

Christine Knowlton CS Light (206) 615-0669 christine.knowlton@seattle.gov



Kathy Boone CS Light (206) 684-3146 kathy.boone@seattle.gov

Stuart Vitagliano CS Transportation (206) 255-3066 Stuart.Vitagliano@seattle.gov

Robert (Bob) Gambill Jr CS Public Utilities (206) 684-5969 bob.gambill@seattle.gov

Rachael Brooks CS Light (206) 615-1196 rachael.brooks@seattle.gov

Amy Reichenbach CS Public Utilities (206) 733-7979 Amy.Reichenbach@seattle.gov

Wayne McCann CS Transportation (206) 386-1593 wayne.mccann@seattle.gov

Chi-Yeu Lisa Uemoto CS Neighborhoods (206) 233-7112 lisa.uemoto@seattle.gov

Melissa Newton CS DEA Finance/Admn Svcs (206) 684-4179 Mel.Newton@seattle.gov

Ulysses Hillard CS Public Utilities (206) 386-1518 ulysses.hillard@seattle.gov

Fanny Yang CS Education & Early Learning (206) 482-5848 fanny.yang@seattle.gov

Kanwalpreet Sidhu CS Light (206) 684-3334 kanwalpreet.sidhu@seattle.gov

Emilie Voight CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) emilie.voight@seattle.gov

Lisa Frasene CS Light (206) 684-3182 lisa.frasene@seattle.gov

Mark Hopf CS Public Utilities (206) 615-0833 mark.hopf@seattle.gov

Robert (Rob) Svetz CS Construction & Inspect (DPD) (206) 727-3694 rob.svetz@seattle.gov


